



**TO:** Academic Senate Members

**FROM:** Dr. Lorrie Steerey, Chair  
Academic Senate

**RE:** MEETING DATE, PLACE, AND AGENDA

---

The next meeting of the Academic Senate will be held on Thursday, February 12, 2009, at 3:40 p.m. in Chancellor's Conference Room (McM 209).

I. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES: January 22

II. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION

***Approved by the UCC 1/21/09***

**Item 26** BA Major in History. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 26.a** BA Major in History Teaching Licensure Option. Modification of an existing program

**Item 34** AAS in Accounting Technology. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 36** Certificate of AS in Medical Coding & Insurance Billing. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 36.a** CODE 125 ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Coding. New course.

**Item 37** AAS in Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 37.a** HVAC 141 HVACR Basic Electricity. Change credits from 5 to 4.

**Item 37.b** HVAC 255 Advanced Controls. Change credits from 4 to 3.

***Approved by the UCC 2/4/09***

**Item 35** AAS in Drafting and Design Technology. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 35.a** AS in Drafting and Design. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 35.b** Certificate of AS in Assistant Drafter. Modification of an existing program.

**Item 35.c** DRFT 128 3D Applications. Change course description.

**Item 35.d** DSGN 214 SolidWorks. New course.

- Item 35.e** DSGN 229 Project Development Lab. New course.
- Item 35.f** DSGN 230 Project Development Lecture. New course.
- Item 35.g** DSGN 231 Project Development Capstone. New course.
- Item 35.h** DSGN 228 Project Development. Delete course.
- Item 35.i** DSGN 238 Programming for CAD Applications. Delete course.
  
- Item 38** AAS in Radiologic Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 38.a** RAD 102 Clinical Radiology I. Change credits from 4 to 5.
- Item 38.b** RAD 152 Clinical Radiology II. Change credits from 5 to 6.
- Item 38.c** RAD 202 Clinical Radiology IV. Change credits from 6 to 8.
- Item 38.d** RAD 252 Clinical Radiology V. Change credits from 6 to 8.
- Item 38.e** RAD 108 Clinical Radiology Intersession. New course.
  
- Item 39** AAS in Computer Programming and Application Development. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 39.a** CST 211 Visual Basic .NET Capstone Project. Change title to Programming Capstone Project.
- Item 39.b** CST 220 Applied Introduction to Java. Change credits from 3 to 4.
- Item 39.c** CST 221 Applied Intermediate Java. Change credits from 3 to 4.
- Item 39.d** CST 265 Applied Advanced Visual Basic .NET Programming. Change credits from 3 to 4.
- Item 39.e** CST 236 Creating Interactive Flash Applications and Games. Delete course.
- Item 39.f** CMP 236 Advanced Web Programming. New course.
  
- Item 40** AAS in Diesel Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 40.a** Certificate of AS in Diesel Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 40.b** DIES 245 Heavy Duty Powertrains/Powershifts. Delete course.
- Item 40.c** DIES 255 Applied Diesel Service Operations. Delete course.
- Item 40.d** DIES 101 Powertrains. New course.
- Item 40.e** DIES 256 Applied Diesel Service Operation I. New course.
- Item 40.f** DIES 257 Applied Diesel Service Operation II. New course.
- Item 40.g** DIES 202 Advanced Powertrains. New course.
  
- Item 41** Certificate of AS in Medical Coding & Insurance Billing. Modification of an existing program.
  
- Item 42** Certificate of AS Welding & Metal Fabrication Technology. Modification of an existing program.
- Item 42.a** METL 114 Shielded Metal Arc Welding Lab. New course.
- Item 42.b** METL 155 Semi-Automatic and SMAW Lab. New course.
- Item 42.c** METL 101 Welding Theory/Safety. Change course number to 111; change title to Welding Technology, Theory and Safety; change credits from 2 to 3; change prerequisite; and change course description.
- Item 42.d** METL 102 Blueprint Reading and Welding Symbols. Change course number to 112, change prerequisite, and change course description.

- Item 42.e** METL 103 Welding and Cutting. Change course number to 113, change title to Cutting and Shielded Metal Arc Welding Lab, change credits from 10 to 5, change corequisite, and change course description.
- Item 42.f** METL 201 Layout. Change course number to 151, change title to Layout and Pattern Making Fundamentals, change prerequisite & corequisite, and change course description.
- Item 42.g** METL 202 Metal Fabrication Theory. Change course number to 152, change title to Metal Fabrication Basics, change prerequisite & corequisite, and change course description.
- Item 42.h** METL 203 Gas Metal Arc Welding (MIG). Change course number to 154, change title to Semi-Automatic Welding, change credits from 3 to 2, change prerequisites, and change course description.
- Item 42.i** METL 204 Metal Fabrication. Change course number to 153, change title to Metal Fabrication Lab, change credit hours from 7 to 3, change prerequisite & corequisite, and change course description.

### III. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS

#### A. D2L Issues

Guests: Tim Tirrell (via conference phone), Christy Low, Bill Weber

#### B. Report of BOR Conference Call with Faculty Leaders on February 10

#### C. Appointment of Faculty to Openings on Senate (CAHP and one At-Large)

LS/rjrm